SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. AVANI PAL SINGH

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 682/2022

AHSI ASSOCIATION OF HEALTH SCIENCES INSTITUTES Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 23-09-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Pranaya Goyal, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Dhawal Mohan, Adv.

Mr. Prateek Bhatia, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Chanchal Kumar Ganguli, AOR

Mr. Raja Chatterjee, Adv.

Ms. Vandana Tiwari, Adv.

Ms. Simran Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following O R D E R

Application for intervention filed by Ld. Advocate-onrecord, Mr.Sanjeev Agarwal shall be processed as per rules.

Respondent No.2 has filed reply affidavit.

Service is complete on respondent No.1, but none has entered appearance.

Process in terms of Hon'ble Court's Order dated 22.9.2022. Respondent Nos.3 to 6 may file counter affidavit, if any, in the meanwhile.

AVANI PAL SINGH Registrar