courtsindia.cor

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s).919/2022

ASSOCIATION OF MANAGEMENTS OF UNAIDED PRIVATE MEDICAL AND DENTAL COLLEGES OF MAHARASHTRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 18-10-2022 This petition was mentioned today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M.Y. Deshmukh, AOR(mentioned by)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed for, list the instant petition along with Writ Petition (C) No.682/2022 before the appropriate Court.

(SANJAY KUMAR-II)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(VIRENDER SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER