

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).21002-21009/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09-09-2022 in WP No. 10088/2022 09-09-2022 in WP No. 11595/2022 09-09-2022 in WP No. 11598/2022 09-09-2022 in WP No. 11601/2022 09-09-2022 in WP No. 16702/2022 09-09-2022 in WP No. 17966/2022 09-09-2022 in WP No. 17969/2022 09-09-2022 in WP No. 21517/2022 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Madras)

NATIONAL MEDICAL COMMISSION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

EDUCATION PROMOTION SOCIETY FOR INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.176837/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 01-12-2022 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Vikas Singh, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Sharma, AOR
Mr. Dhawal Mohan, Adv.
Mr. Prateek Bhatia, Adv.
Ms. Deepika Kalia, Adv.
Ms. Mitushi Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard Dr. Vikas Singh, learned senior counsel appearing for the petitioner.

Issue notice, returnable in four weeks.

Until further orders, there shall be stay of impugned orders passed by the High Court.

Tag with W.P.(C) No.682/2022.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(ANJU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)