

ITEM NO.31

COURT NO.7

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 893/2023

SITWANTO DEVI MAHILA KALYAN SANSTHAN & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.169372/2023-STAY APPLICATION and IA No.169373/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 04-09-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

**CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL**

**For Petitioner(s) Mr. Manish Kumar Saran, AOR
Mr. Satya Prakash Sharan, Adv.**

For Respondent(s)

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

In normal course, this Court would not have entertained the writ petition filed under Article 32 of the Constitution of India. However, in view of the order dated 05.09.2022 in Writ Petition (Civil) No. 682 of 2022, we issue notice.

Tag this petition alongwith Writ Petition(Civil) No. 682 of 2022.

**(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (SH)**

**(AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER (NSH)**