

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 682/2022

AHSI ASSOCIATION OF HEALTH SCIENCES INSTITUTES

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

T.P.(C) No. 2350-2354/2022
(IA No. 159049/2022 - EX-PARTE STAY)

T.P.(C) No. 3010/2022
(FOR ADMISSION)

T.P.(C) No. 1355/2023

T.P.(C) No. 2590/2023
(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.200443/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

T.P.(C) No. 2660/2023
(IA No. 206103/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

T.P.(C) No. 2711/2023
(IA No. 209104/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

T.P.(C) No. 2876/2023
(IA No.221159/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 20-11-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Chiranjivi Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Vasu Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Pranaya Goyal, AOR

Mr. Gaurav Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gopal Singh, AOR
Mr. Shivam Singh, Adv.
Ms. Shaswati Parhi, Adv.

Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, A.S.G.

Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR
Mr. Padmesh Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Yuvraj Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Kanu Agrawal, Adv.
Mr. Arkaj Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Samir Malik, AOR
Mr. Ravi Prakash, Adv.
Mr. Varun Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Aman Rewaria, Adv.
Ms. Astu Khandelwal, Adv.
Mr. Krishan Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Sharma, AOR
Mr. Dhawal Mohan, Adv.
Mr. Paranjay Tripathi, Adv.
Mr. Prateek Bhatia, Adv.

Ms. Pragya Baghel, Adv.
Ms. Pallavi Langar, AOR

Mr. Ashok Kumar Panda, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Chanchal Kumar Ganguli, AOR
Mr. Raja Chatterjee, Adv.
Ms. Amreen Malik, Adv.
Mr. Shashwat Panda, Adv.

Mr. Saurabh Mishra, A.A.G.
Mr. Sunny Choudhary, AOR
Mr. Manoj Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.
Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.
M/S. Lawyer S Knit & Co, AOR

M/S. Sharan & Associates, AOR

Mr. Devashish Bharuka, AOR
Ms. Sarvshree, Adv.
Ms. Swati Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Roy Abraham, Adv.
Ms. Reena Roy, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Roy, Adv.
Ms. Neelam Saini, Adv.
Mr. Himinder Lal, AOR

Mr. Sanjeev Agarwal, AOR
Mr. Ekansh Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Ashwarya Sinha, AOR

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

**Service of notice is not complete in two transfer petitions.
To enable completion of service of notice, list the transfer
petitions on 5th January, 2024.**

**(ASHISH KONDLE)
COURT MASTER (SH)**

**(AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER (NSH)**