

ITEM NO.59

COURT NO.3

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 220/2024

**TELANGANA PRIVATE MEDICAL AND DENTAL
COLLEGES MANagements ASSOCIATION & ANR.**

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 08-07-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN**

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Siddhant Buxy, AOR
Mr. Ramesh Allanki, Adv.
Ms. Aruna Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Syed Ahmed Naqvi, Adv.
Ms. Alabhya Dhamija, Adv.
Mr. Vansh Verma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gaurav Sharma, AOR
Mr. Dhawal Mohan, Adv.
Mr. Paranjay Tripathi, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Raj, Adv.
Ms. Ankita Dogra, Adv.

Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sharath Nambiar, Adv.
Mr. Madhav Sinhal, Adv.
Ms. Misha Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Amrish Kumar, AOR

Mr. Sravan Kumar Karanam, AOR
Ms. Shireesh Tyagi, Adv.
Ms. Tayade Pranali Gowardhan, Adv.
Mr. Aniket Singh, Adv.
Ms. Jayashree Pk, Adv.

Mr. Rajagopala Rao, AOR
Mr. Y. Vismai Rao, Adv.

Mr. Y. Ramesh, Adv.
Mr. Dhuli Gopi Krishna, Adv.
Mr. Akshay Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. Learned counsel for the respondent(s) prays for and are granted four weeks' time to file vakalatnama/counter affidavit.
2. List on 12.8.2024.

(RASHMI DHYANI PANT)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(ANJU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)